

Delegated Decisions by Cabinet Member for Adult Services -Tuesday, 5 July 2011

Statement of Decision

P	resent:	•
	I COCIII.	_

Councillor Arash Fatemian

Officers: A. Nursey (Social & Community Services)

J.Dean (Corporate Core)

Ridgeway Partnership Merger/Acquisition

Documentation considered:

Report Ridgeway Partnership Merger/Acquisition

A copy is attached to the signed copy of this decision.

Decision

Having regard to the arguments and options set out in the documentation before me, the representations made to me and the further considerations set out above, I confirm my decisions on this matter as follows:

To approve the following:

- (a) to give agreement to include the services purchased from Ridgeway Partnership by Oxfordshire County Council in the NHS merger/acquisitions process; and
- (b) to request that the recommendation to appoint a preferred provider to acquire Ridgeway Partnership NHS Trust is brought to Cabinet for approval in early 2012.

Signe	d	
	Cabinet Member for Adult Services	
)ate	2012	